RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION OF THE NAPA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ELECTING NOT TO LIST SUPPORTERS AND OPPONENTS FOR COUNTY, CITY, DISTRICT AND SCHOOL MEASURES ON FUTURE COUNTY BALLOTS

WHEREAS, California Elections Code Section 9170(d) allows a county board of supervisors to elect not to list supporters and opponents for county, city, district and school measures on the county ballot and future county ballots; and

WHEREAS, California Elections Code Section 9170(d) specifies that the Board shall make such election at least 30 days before the deadline for submitting arguments for or against county measures; and

WHEREAS, the next deadline for submitting arguments for or against county measures will be Friday December 15, 2023 which is more than 30 days from the date of adoption of this resolution; and

WHEREAS, adopting a resolution pursuant to California Elections Code Section 9170(d) would benefit the County and its voters by reducing the number of ballot cards and complexity of the ballot; and

WHEREAS, adopting a resolution pursuant to California Elections Code Section 9170(d) would benefit the County, municipalities, school districts and special districts by reducing the costs of ballot printing.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Napa County Board of Supervisors that pursuant to California Elections Code Section 9170(d) the Board elects not to list supporters and opponents for county, city, district and school measures on future county ballots.

///

THE FOREGOING RESOLUTION WAS DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED

by the Napa County Board of Supervisors, State of California, at a regular meeting of the Board held on the 28th day of March, 2023, by the following vote:

AYES: SUPER		VISORS		
NOES:	SUPER	VISORS		
ABSTAIN:	SUPERVISORS			
ABSENT:	SUPERVISORS			
Ву:			the State of California	·
APPROVED AS TO FORM Office of County Counsel By: S. Darbinian Deputy County Counsel Date: March 14, 2023		APPROVED BY THE NAPA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Date: Processed By:		ATTEST: Neha Hoskins Clerk of the Board of Supervisors By:
		Deputy Clerk of the Board		